

13 MACT 681/23
SHIVANI Vs. DINESH SHARMA

23/01/2024

Present: Petitioner in person.

Previous order not complied with . Further it is seen that petitioner had not added as respondent the Nodal Officer of the Insurance Company at the place where accident took place and directed to file amended memo of parties.

Be put up for further proceedings on **10.05.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)

**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
23/01/2024**