

12 MACT 681/23
SHIVANI Vs. DINESH SHARMA

18/09/2024

One of the Stenos is on CCL from 17.09.2024 to 27.09.2024.

Present: Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Some documents filed on record. Discharge summary/prescription of the first attended hospital/Doctor is not filed on record by the petitioner till date. Petitioner is directed to file all relevant medical and other documents by way of last and final opportunity .

Put up on **30.01.2025**. In the meanwhile, let notice be issued to respondents on filing of PF & RC for date fixed.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
18/09/2024