

**13 MACT 681/23**  
**SHIVANI Vs. DINESH SHARMA**

30.05.2025

Present : Sh Mahesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Prabhash Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 with  
R-1 and AR of R-2 namely Ravinder Sharma person.  
Sh. Yogeshwar Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer (through  
VC)

Vakalanama on behalf of R-3 was filed on record in between  
the dates of hearing.

WS filed on behalf of R-1 and R-2 with index, vakalatnama  
and copy of resolution of registered owner company. Track report with  
respect to service of R-1 and R-2 is filed by Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Some time sought by Ld. Counsel for R-3 to file WS on  
behalf of insurance company.

To come up for filing of WS on behalf of R-3 / insurer / talks  
of settlement / framing of issues on **26.08.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/30.05.2025**