

**22 MACT 681/23**  
**SHIVANI Vs. DINESH SHARMA**

**26.08.2025**

**Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.**

**Present:** None for petitioner.  
R1 in person.  
None for other respondents.

WS filed on behalf of R3 in between the dates of hearing with one copy, which is supplied to R1 today, who is present before the Tribunal today.

Be put up for purpose fixed on **21.11.2025**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**26.08.2025**